

Kenneth Schifman Director/Senior Counsel 913-315-9783 (office) 913-523-9827 (fax) Sprint State Government Affairs 6450 Sprint Parkway KSOPHN0314-3A753 Overland Park, KS 66251 kenneth.schifman@sprint.com

March 6, 2020

Morris Woodruff Secretary of the Commission Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street Jefferson City, MO 65102

RE: Notification of Name Change of Sprint wireless subsidiary and ETC, Virgin Mobile USA, L.P., to Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.

Dear Secretary:

Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. d/b/a Assurance Wireless brought to you by Virgin Mobile is an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier ("ETC") in Missouri pursuant to an Order in File No. RA-2012-0264, effective March 4, 2013. In accordance with 20 CSR 4240-31.015(2), the purpose of this letter is to provide notice and inform the Commission that one of Sprint's wireless subsidiaries Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. d/b/a Assurance Wireless brought to you by Virgin Mobile ("Virgin Mobile"), is changing its name to Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.

Pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-31.015(2)(A), a clear statement of the old name and new name follows. On February 18, 2020, Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. d/b/a Assurance Wireless brought to you by Virgin Mobile, a Delaware limited partnership, underwent a name change to become Assurance Wireless USA, L.P., also a Delaware limited partnership. The name change to Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. was accomplished through the filing of a Certificate of Amendment of Limited Partnership in Delaware. No other changes to the entity occurred, including any merger, transaction, or other structural change, nor were there any changes to the ownership or operations of Virgin Mobile (now Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.)

Pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-31.015(2)(B), attached hereto as **Exhibits 1 and 2**, respectively, are copies of Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.'s Delaware Certificate of Amendment of Limited Partnership, and Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.'s evidence of registration of the new name with the Missouri Secretary of State.

Pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-31.015(2)(C), the company will continue to comply with all applicable laws and rules relating to ETC designation.

Pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-31.015(2)(D), the company's contacts in EFIS have been reviewed and are correct.

This name change will have no customer impact – no current Lifeline rates, terms or conditions of service will change as a result of the name change to Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.

Page 2 March 6, 2020

In addition, the name change will not be confusing to customers because Virgin Mobile's Lifeline service operates under the brand name "Assurance Wireless brought to you by Virgin Mobile." The name change to Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. simply aligns the name of the legal entity with the familiar brand name.

Pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-31.015(2)(E), attached hereto as **Exhibit 3** is a draft customer notice, which will be sent to Virgin Mobile's Missouri Lifeline customers via SMS text message over the next thirty days informing them of the name change

Accordingly, Virgin Mobile respectfully request that the Commission change Virgin Mobile's name to Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. on all applicable Commission records and otherwise take notice of the actions described herein pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-31.015(2).

Sincerely,

Ken Schiffmen

Ken Schifman

Attachments

Exhibit 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "VIRGIN MOBILE USA, L.P.", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ASSURANCE WIRELESS USA, L.P." ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 12:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED PARTNERSHIP IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

The second s

120

COLUMN D

es estas in construction entration

NO 125 - 11 IL I

2.7.19.1

mayingle who a

Page 1



3442933 8320 SR# 20201825251 Authentication: 202492162 Date: 03-02-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "VIRGIN MOBILE USA, L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VIRGIN MOBILE USA, L.P." TO "ASSURANCE WIRELESS USA, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 12:09 O'CLOCK P.M.



effray W. Butlock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202406405 Date: 02-18-20

Page 1

3442933 8100 SR# 20201201435

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

VIRGIN MOBILE USA, L.P.

Virgin Mobile USA, L.P., a limited partnership organized under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of amending and restating its Certificate of Limited Partnership filed with the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 16, 2007 under the name Virgin Mobile USA, L.P., hereby certifies that effective on February 18, 2020, its Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

1. The name of the limited partnership is Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.

2. The address of the registered office of the limited partnership in Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808. The limited partnership's registered agent at that address is Corporation Service Company.

3. The name and address of the general partner is as follows:

<u>NAME</u>

VMU GP, LLC

6200 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251

ADDRESS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership, which restates and integrates and also further amends the Certificate of Limited Partnership as heretofore amended or supplemented, has been duly executed as of the 18th day of February, 2020 and is being filed in accordance with Section 17-210 of the Act by a general partner thereunto duly authorized and by each general partner designated herein as a new general partner.

Stefan K. Schnopp, Vice President of its General Partner, VMU GP, LLC

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:09 PM 02/18/2020 FILED 12:09 PM 02/18/2020 SR 20201201435 - File Number 3442933 Exhibit 2



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

WHEREAS,

Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. LF0856686

Formerly in Missouri

VIRGIN MOBILE USA, L.P.

filed for an Amended Certificate of Registration of Foreign Limited Partnership State of Delaware. WHEREAS that filing was found to conform to the Missouri Uniform Limited Partnership Law:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JOHN R. ASHCROFT, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law do hereby certify that the above entity's Certificate of Registration of Foreign Limited Partnership is amended.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 5th day of March, 2020.

etarv



XXXXXXXXXX

LF0856686 Date Filed: 3/5/2020 John R. Ashcroft **Missouri Secretary of State**

1.4



State of Missouri John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 660 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

	(Submit with filing fee of \$25.00) Virain Mohile USA 1 F	
The current name of the for	eign limited partnership in Missouri is: Virgin Mobile USA, L.F	• <u>•</u> ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Charter Number	6686	
Formed in the State of	plaware on the date of 10/4/2001	(month/day/year)
Registered in the State of M	11/20/2007	이 이 가격 물리 물질
By appropriate action,	the limited partnership has:	1. 1. 1. Mar.
Charles & Rossien Barris	Assurance Wireless USA, L.P.	
official in the state or count cation.	include a certificate of existence or document of similar import duly authory where it is registered. Such document should be dated within 60 calendar name under which the foreign limited partnership will transact business in M	r days from filing this appli-
Note: The application shall official in the state or count cation.	include a certificate of existence or document of similar import duly authory where it is registered. Such document should be dated within 60 calendar tame under which the foreign limited partnership will transact business in M	r days from filing this appli
Note: The application shall official in the state or count cation. If different in Missouri, the s "LP", or "limited partnershi Changed the address of the	include a certificate of existence or document of similar import duly authory where it is registered. Such document should be dated within 60 calendar tame under which the foreign limited partnership will transact business in M	r days from filing this appli
Note: The application shall official in the state or count cation. If different in Missouri, the s "LP", or "limited partnershi Changed the address of the	include a certificate of existence or document of similar import duly authory where it is registered. Such document should be dated within 60 calendar name under which the foreign limited partnership will transact business in M p" in name):	r days from filing this appli-
Note: The application shall official in the state or count cation. If different in Missouri, the s "LP", or "limited partnershi Changed the address of the required, the address of the Name Added any new general par	include a certificate of existence or document of similar import duly auther ry where it is registered. Such document should be dated within 60 calendar tame under which the foreign limited partnership will transact business in M p" in name): office required to be maintained in the state of its organization by the la principal office of the foreign limited partnership to:	r days from filing this appli issouri (must include "L.P." wws of that state or, if none Ciry!State(Zlp
Note: The application shall official in the state or count cation. If different in Missouri, the s "LP", or "linited partnershi Changed the address of the required, the address of the Name	include a certificate of existence or document of similar import duly authery where it is registered. Such document should be dated within 60 calendar tame under which the foreign limited partnership will transact business in M p" in name): office required to be maintained in the state of its organization by the la principal office of the foreign limited partnership to:	r days from filing this appli issouri (must include "L.P." wws of that state or, if none Ciry!State(Zlp

1.5

et de la		ang b	.a. 1. 9. 9	1. APR 4 19 1 1
i de la compañía de l Compañía de la compañía			a na shi ne A na shi ne	(Please see next page)
Name and	address to re	turn filed doc	ument:	and the last of
Name;				
Address:				
City, State,	and Zip Co	le:		

.

ORI-03052020-0564 State of Missouri No of Pages 3 Pages

Amend/Restate - LLC/LP/LLP/LLLP

5. Withdrawn any general partners (list all with business addresses, on attached sheets if necessary, and indicate the date of the partner's withdrawal.)

VMU GP1, LLC	6200 Sprint Parkway, Overland Park, KS	66251
the second s		the second s

Removed 7/29/2010	t
-------------------	---

Street address (may not use PO bax unless street address also provided)

City/State/Zip

6. Changed the address of the office at which a list of the names and addresses and capital contributions of limited partners is kept to:

Surer address (may not use PO box unless street address also provided)

City/State/Zip

Dat

7. The foreign limited liability limited partnership failed to timely file its renewal and is amending the partnership's designation as required by law.

8. Any other matter:

Name

Name

In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct:

(The undersigned understands that faise statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, RSMo)

	Stefan K, Schnopp, Vice Pres. of VMU GP1, LLC	2-18-2020
Signature of an existing general plagner	Printed name.	Dale
	Sistan K. Schropp, Vice Pres. of VMU.GP, LLC	2-28-2010
Signature of Bit www.gasecod.configer	Printed name	Date

Signature of the new general partner
Printed name

LP-22 (02/2018)

Exhibit 3

Notice to Assurance Wireless Customers

NOTE: This message shall be sent through text message to all of the Company's Lifeline Service customers. Industry consensus and the Parties' own experience is that notice to prepaid wireless Lifeline customers is most effectively achieved through electronic means rather than by U.S. mail. These customers tend to be transitory, often moving without promptly updating their addresses. As a result, mailed letters frequently do not reach them. Moreover, wireless Lifeline customers commonly indicate that they prefer to be contacted by text (or email if available) and are more responsive to such contacts (e.g., in the context of annual recertification). Ongoing communications between the Company and its wireless Lifeline procedures (e.g., recertification) typically occur via text and/or phone call. For these reasons, the Company intends to send notice to the affected Assurance Wireless customers via SMS (text) messages that will alert them of the Company's name change.

SMS Copy:

ASWFreeMSG: Important notice – We've changed our name. Your Assurance Wireless service will remain the same. To view details, go to http://[Link address].

Content viewed when customer clicks link within SMS:

Change in Service Provider Name Only

Effective on or about February 18, 2020, Sprint and its Virgin Mobile subsidiary have changed the name of the company providing your Assurance Wireless Lifeline service from "Virgin Mobile USA, L.P." to "Assurance Wireless USA, L.P."

This name change does not require any action on your part to continue receiving Lifeline service. You will continue to use your same phone and have the same telephone number. There will be no changes to your current Lifeline service. You will continue to receive the same allowance of minutes, texts, and data as you currently receive. You will not be charged any fees in connection with this name change.

Assurance Wireless looks forward to continuing to serve you.